

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 2393 of 2023****PINKY versus CHHATTISGARH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION****Order Sheet**

11/11/2025	None for the petitioner even in second round. Mr. Anand Mohan Tiwari, counsel for respective respondent. Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, G.A. for the State. List this case in the next week. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge

Raghu Jat