



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 2393 of 2023

PINKY *versus* CHHATTISGARH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Order Sheet

20/11/2025 Saxena	Mr. Pranav Saxena, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Devesh G. Kela, Panel Lawyer for the State. Mr. Pratik Vishwakarma, Advocate for Respondent No.1/PSC. Issue notice to the respondent(s) on payment of process fee by tomorrow i.e. 21.11.2025. List this matter in the month of January, 2026. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
--	---