



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 2393 of 2023

PINKY **versus** CHHATTISGARH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Order Sheet

19/01/2026	Mr. Rajendra Kumar, Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. Pradeep Saxena, Advocate for the petitioner. Ms. K. Radhika, P. L. for the State. Mr. Pratik Vishwakarma, Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. Anand Mohan Tiwari, Advocate for the respondents No. 1 & 4. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has paid process fee and has also filed an application for condonation of delay in payment of process fee today itself. In view of the above, list this matter day after tomorrow. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Shayna	