

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 2393 of 2023****PINKY versus CHHATTISGARH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION****Order Sheet**

21/01/2026	<p>Mr. Pradeep Saksena, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Anand Mohan Tiwari, counsel for respective respondent.</p> <p>Mr. Arpit Agrawal, PL for the State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that default (s) has already been removed, as pointed out by the Registry.</p> <p>Registry is directed to proceed further.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge</p>

Raghu Jat