

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 2393 of 2023****PINKY versus CHHATTISGARH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION****Order Sheet**

11/02/2026	<p>Shri Pranav Saxena appears on behalf of Shri Pradeep Saxena, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Anand Mohan Tiwari, counsel for Respondent Nos.1 and 4.</p> <p>Shri Ashutosh Shukla, PL for the State/respondents.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No.1/2026, application for condonation of delay in payment of process fee.</p> <p>For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed.</p> <p>Registry to proceed further.</p> <p>In the meanwhile, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State/respondents is directed to file reply.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge</p>
------------	---

Avinash