



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 2393 of 2023

PINKY **versus** CHHATTISGARH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Order on Board

07/05/2026	Mr. Pranav Saxena, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Pradeep Saxena, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Anand Mohan Tiwari, counsel for resp. No. 1 & 4. Mr. Ashutosh Shukla, PL for the State / resp. No. 2 & 3. Heard. Counsel for the State prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply. Notice issued to respondent No. 5 has been returned un-served due to her absence at the given address. Let fresh notices be issued to respondent No. 5 upon petitioner's furnishing her complete and correct address. Process fee be paid within 10 working days. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
-------------------	---